# 503181769 02/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3228384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TREVOR A FIATAL	03/06/2003
LEE R BOYNTON	03/06/2003
SCOTT M BURKE	03/06/2003
BRIAN D GUSTAFSON	03/06/2003
BINU RAJ	03/06/2003
WILLIAM ALVARADO	03/11/2003
JUAN BENITEZ	03/06/2003
FRED J DUNCAN	03/14/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEVEN NETWORKS, INC
Street Address:	959 SKYWAY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN CARLOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14623514

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9193482194

Email: KEDGREN@NKKPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: NKK PATENT LAW, PLLC Address Line 1: 4917 WATERS EDGE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	455/002/4 UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. NIFONG

503181769 PATENT REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0665

SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Nifong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=455-002-assignment#page1.tif	
source=455-002-assignment#page2.tif	
source=455-002-assignment#page3.tif	
source=455-002-assignment#page4.tif	
source=455-002-assignment#page5.tif	
source=455-002-assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0666

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Trevor A. Fiatal

Address:

4550 Meyer Park Circle Fremont, California 94536

Assignor: Address: Lee R. Boynton 500 Milburn Court

Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035

Assignor:

Scott M. Burke

Address:

800 High School Way, #227 Mountain View, California 94041

Assignor: Address: Brian D. Gustafson 520 Franklin Street

Montara, California 94037

Assignor:

Binu Raj

Address:

38762 Litchfield Circle Fremont, California 94536

Assignor: Address:

William Alvarado 735 Live Oak Avenue

Menlo Park, California 94025

Assignor:

Joan Benitez

Address:

4319 Renaissance Drive, #102 San Jose, California 95134

Assignor:

Fred J. Duncan

Address:

390 Arguello Boulevard, #6 San Francisco, California 94118

Assignee:

SEVEN NETWORKS, INC.

Address:

901 Marshall Street, 1st Floor Redwood City, California 94063

Title of

Invention:

CONNECTION ARCHITECTURE FOR A MOBILE NETWORK

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 10/339,368 Filing Date: January 8, 2003

U.S. Patent No.:

issued:

1

8313-2

PATENT REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0667 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Redwood City California, this 6 day of March, 2003.

Trevor A. Fiatal Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

Sss.

County of San Mateo

Before me this 6 day of March, 2003, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

PAMELAF BROWNER
Commission # 1376593
Notary Public - California
San Meleo County
My Comm. Expines Aug 17, 2008

Tamele F. Brauene Notary Public for California My commission expires: August 17,2006

Evanual at Pakers 3 19	California Orogon, this 6 day of March, 2003.
Executes at Neawood City	. Oregon, this 6 day of March , 2003.
	Lee R. Boynton
California STATE OF OREGON	Assignor ) )es.
County of San Muteo	} /eov
named individual, to me known to t	. 2003, personally appeared the above- be the person who is described in and who executed the d acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own ressed.
PAMELAF BROWNER Commission # 1370593 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2006	Notary Public for <del>Oregon</del> California My commission expires: August 17, 2006
Executed at Helwood City	, California, this <u>6</u> day of <u>972ecck</u> , 2003.
	Scott M. Borke Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) 356
County of <u>San Mater</u>	
named individual, to me known to be	2003, personally appeared the above- the person who is described in and who executed the lacknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own essed.
PAMELAE BROWNER Commission # 1370593 Holsey Public - California San Mateo County Sun Land 17, 2006	Osnela & Brawer Notary Public for California My commission expires: August 17,2006

3

Executed at <i>Reduced City</i> Ca	lifornia, this 6 day of March, 2003.
	224-
	Bride D. Güstafson Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
County of San Mateo	
named individual, to me known to be the	7arch, 2003, personally appeared the above- experson who is described in and who executed the enowledged to me that he executed the same of his own ad.
PAMELA F. BROWNER Commission # 1370593 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2006	Ronale L. Browner  Notary Public for California  My commission expires: Queguet 17, 2004
Executed at Redwood City Cali	ifornia, this 6 day of March, 2003.  Binu Raj
SYE & THE ZOE ZOA E THEODENIA A	Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  (See Mateo )	
named individual, to me known to be the	2003, personally appeared the above- person who is described in and who executed the nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
	Jamele & Brawne
PAMELAF BROWNER	Notary Public for California My commission expires: August 172006
Commission # 1370593 Notary Public - California	

4

Executed at LeDwood Lity Ca	lifornia, this // day of MARCH , 2003.
	and All and a second
	William Alvarado
	Assignor * (
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
)ss County of <u>San Mateo</u> )	<b>·</b>
named individual, to me known to be the	narch, 2003, personally appeared the above- experson who is described in and who executed the enowledged to me that he executed the same of his own ad.
HENNORIE RAISMAN HENNORIE RAISMAN DE LE LE SENDRIS E LE SENDRIS E LE COUNTY DE LE	Pamela F Brawnu Notary Public for California My commission expires: August 17,2006
Executed at <i>Redwood City</i> , Cal	ifornia, this 6 day of March, 2003.
	Juan Benitez Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
County of <u>San Mateo</u> )ss.	
named individual, to me known to be the	nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
	Parels & Brown
	Notary Public for California My commission expires: August 17, 2006
PAMELA F. BROWNER Commission # 1370593 L Notary Public - California San Maleo County	My commission expires: August 17, 2006

5

Executed at Alexandra, California, this 14 day of MARCH, 2003.

Fred J. Dunban
Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me this 14 day of MARCH, 2003, personally appeared the abovenamed individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public for California //ASIMA
My commission expires: APR 30, 2006

[SEAL]

